Docket No.: 5348.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (cxp.5/31/2002)	PATENT		Patent and Trademark Office		
P08A/REV03	IAILIII	V V	▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → ▶ ▼ To the Honorable Director of the United States	vs Patent and Trademark (
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei			
Donald P. Pakosh		Name: Bel Air Ventures, Inc.			
		Address: 3111 Bel Air Driv			
		Aggress: 5111 ber All Dily	e, butte of		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No 				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Las Vegas	State/Prov.: NV		
☐ Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP; 89109		
Execution Date: 05 September 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yeş ☑ No		
·					
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together 		the execution date of the applic	ration is:		
Patent Application No. Filing d	late	B. Patent No.(s)			
		6,481,574			
			67.4		
			2. 183		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	φ 		
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:		
Name; S. Craig Hemenway		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 44,759	^^"				
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account		
370 Seventeenth Screen Same 4700		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Denver Stat	te/Prov.: CO	04-1415			
,	80202-5647	 -	ege If paying by deposit account)		
Courting. Cloudy 211					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie. of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	∕ attached copy is a true copy :		
S. Craig Hemenway		<u> </u>	<u>\2</u> September 2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3 Date		
Total r	number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	A-TELT		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald P. Pakosh of 29 Clancy Lane Estates, Rancho Mirage, California 92270, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LUGGAGE HAVING ENHANCED CLOTHING AND ACCOUTERMENT CARRYING CAPABILITIES IN AN ACCESSIBLE CONFIGURATION, for which United States patent application number 09/805,065 was filed on 12 March 2001, which issued on 19 November 2002 as United States Patent No. 6,481,574;

AND WHEREAS Bel Air Ventures, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a business address at 3111 Bel Air Drive, Suite 8E, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, said patent, and any and all other patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and said patents, both foreign and domestic, that have issued and may yet issue, including all of my entire rights under any and all international conventions:

AND I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that I will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world;

AND I HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this Assignment is effective as of 12 March 2001

Lasignor's Initials

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0481

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and delivers this Assignment. Date: September 5, 2003 Donald P. Pakosh
TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Donald P. Pakosh, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.
(Place) OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELE M. LULOW COMM #1352364 Notary Public - California RIVERSIDE COUNTY MY Commission Expires MAY 17, 2006
(Commission Expiry Date) (Notary Public: Signature and Name)
SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid Assignment, transfer, and set over of said invention;
AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year.
September 5, 2003 Aradd Walsh Resident DONALD P. PAKOSH (ASSIGNEE Title, Signature, and Name)
1. lekel of

Assignor's Initials

2

(Witness: Signature and Name)

(Witness: Signature and Name)

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0482

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

MINNEAPOLIS NEW YORK SEATTLE DENVER. washington, d.C. NORTHERN VIRGINIA DES MOINES LONDON ANCHÖRAGE

SALT LAKE CITY

DATE:

12 SEPTEMBEL , 2003

REPUBLIC PLAZA BUILDING, SUITE 4700 370 SEVENTEENTH STREET DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5647 TELEPHONE: (303) 629-3400 FAX: (303) 629-3450 www.dorscylaw.com

BBUSSELS COSTA MESA BILLINGS PARGO HONG KONG GREAT PALES ROCHESTER TOKYO MISSOULA

FAX COVER SHEET

VANCOUVER SHANGHAI

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS BEING TRANSMITTED IN CONFIDENCE TO THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED BELOW. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR. PLEASE (1) DO NOT READ THE MESSAGE BELOW; (2) DO NOT DISTRIBUTE OR COPY THIS FACSIMILE; AND (3) IMMEDIATELY CALL US COLLECT AT THE NUMBER OF THE SENDER BELOW.

TOTAL # OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET):

TO:	Assignment Division	FAX #:	1-703-306-5995	
FIRM NAME:	United States Patent and Trademark Office	TELEPHONE #:	1-703-308-9723	_
FROM:	S. Craig Hemenway	FAX #:	(303) 629-3450	
TELEPHONE #:	(303) 352-1124	EMAIL:	hemenway.craig@dorscy.com	
	IN THE UNITED STATES PATEN	NT AND TRADE	MARK OFFICE	
Applicant: Patent No.: Issue Date: Title:	Donald P. Pakosh 6,481,574 19 November 2002 LUGGAGE HAVING ENHANCED CLOTHING ACCOUTERMENT CARRYING CAPABILITIE IN AN ACCESSIBLE CONFIGURATION	, G AND	et No.: 5348.00	
	<u>Certificate of Trans</u>	SMISSION		
I HEREBY CERT. FAX NO. 1 (70)	1FY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITT 3) 306-5995, ON <u>/Z Japanene</u> , 2003. (Person	J-86	res Patent and Trademark Office	
	respondence: Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Fat (nc., and this certificate of transmission by facsimile		ment from Donald P. Pakosh to Bel	27
Original will be se	ent via: Mail Messenger	Air Courier	Will not be sent	
DI DACE CO	DNITA OF GINING SAWATZKE AT (203) 352 1105 (F THIS T	TRANSMISSION IS IN	COMPLETE OR CANNOT BE READ	-

PATENT Reference#

4840-4274 RECORDED: 09/12/2003

2941/297900-2/5348.00

REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0483